Statements forming an integral part of this Annual 
Report.

8.	 SHARE CAPITAL

A.	 Authorized Share Capital

During the financial year under review, there 
was no change in the Authorized Share Capital 
of the Company. As on March 31, 2025, the 
Authorized Share Capital of the Company was Rs. 
1,10,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Ten Crores 
only) divided into Rs. 11,00,00,000 (Eleven Crores) 
equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupee Ten only). 

B.	 Paid up Share Capital

During the financial year under review, there 

was no change in the paid up Share Capital of 
the Company. The issued, subscribed and paid 
up Share Capital of the Company stood at Rs. 
90,85,64,850/- (Rupees Ninety Crores Eighty Five 
Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty 
only) divided into 9,08,56,485 (Nine Crore Eight 
Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty 
Five) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each as 
on March 31, 2025.

9.	 INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND (IEPF) 

During the year under review, the provision of section 
125(2) of the Companies Act, 2013 (“The Act”) does not 
apply as the company was not required to transfer